



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5427/2024**
AADIL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nishant Choudhary and Mr. Ajay
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State
with SI Salman Ahmed, PS Hauz
Khas.
Mr. Kanit and Mr. Rakshit Singh,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **09.10.2024**

No more time left, as there is a Full Court reference to condole the sad
demise of late Hon'ble Mr. Justice D. P. Wadhwa, former Judge of this Court
at 3:00 PM.

List on 06.12.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2024

p