



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5427/2024**

AADIL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

06.12.2024

%

There is no one appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Re-notify on 21.02.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any