



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5427/2024**

AADIL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakshit Singh, Advocate

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with SI Salman Ahmed

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

21.02.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 23.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 21, 2025

'rs'